
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

September 16, 2008

Agenda Item: 6.5

Subject: Approval of Change Order Number 3 – Robert A. Bothman, Inc., Aquatics
Center and Soccer Field Project at Las Positas College

Background: Change Order No. 3 includes items pertaining to the Soccer and Aquatics Project
which increases the construction contract amount by $247,376.82. These changes were
primarily due to unforeseen site conditions relating to underground utilities and modifications.
This modification enabled the use of the adjacent site for parking in lieu of a previously planned
sports field. This change also includes costs to expedite lighting electrical equipment delivery to
use the field by the summer 2008 term.

Original Contract Value $9,341,658.00
Change Orders Previously Approved $366,382.00
Change Order No. 3 $247,376.82

Total $9,955,416.82

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve Change Order Number 3 for
Robert A. Bothman, Inc., of San Jose, CA for the Aquatics Center and Soccer Field Project at
Las Positas College in the amount of $247,376.82. It is further recommended that the Board
authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the change order on behalf of the
District. Funding Source: Measure B Bond Funds

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date Approved: Joel Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED DISAPPROVED TABLED




